### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

| Electronic Version v<br>Stylesheet Version v                   |            |         |                                   |                  |     | EPAS ID: PAT26 | 219 |
|--|------------|---------|-----------------------------------|------------------|-----|----------------|-----|
| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |            |         | NEW ASSIG                         | NMENT            |     |                |     |
| NATURE OF CONVE  | YANCE:     |         | ASSIGNMENT                        |                  |     |                |     |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA       |         | 1                                 |                  |     |                |     |
|  |            | 1       | lame                              |                  |     | Execution Date |     |
| EN-N-TECH, INC.  |            |         |                                   |                  |     | 11/19/2013     |     |
| RECEIVING PARTY [  | <br>DATA   |         |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| Name:  | NAIDU LP   |         |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| Street Address:  | 981 CORPOR | ATE CE  | ENTER DRIVE                       |                  |     |                |     |
| Internal Address:  | SUITE 120  |         |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| City:  | POMONA     |         |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| State/Country:   | CALIFORNIA |         |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| Postal Code:   | 91758      |         |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| Patent Number:   |            | 73267   | 75                                |                  |     |                |     |
| Patent Number:   |            | 73267   | 75                                |                  |     |                |     |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | : DATA     |         |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| Fax Number:  |            | )760-95 |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| Phone:   |            | 7600404 |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| Email:<br>Correspondence will I                                |            |         | bbe.com<br><i>the omail atten</i> | ent in unquanant | :./ |                |     |
| Correspondence will a  |            |         |                                   | ON & BEAR LLF    |     |                |     |
| Address Line 1:  |            |         | STREET                            |                  |     |                |     |
| Address Line 2:  |            | H FLOC  |                                   |                  |     |                |     |
| Address Line 4:  | IRVI       | NE, CA  | LIFORNIA 926                      | 14               |     |                |     |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |            |         | ENNT.057D1                        |                  |     |                |     |
| NAME OF SUBMITTE   | iR:        |         | CHE SWYDEN CHERESKIN, PH.D.       |                  |     |                |     |
| Signature:   |            |         | /Che S. Chereskin/                |                  |     |                |     |
| Date:  |            |         | 11/20/2013                        |                  |     |                |     |
| Total Attachments: 3<br>source=ENNT-057D1<br>source=ENNT-057D1 |            | N-TECH  | l_to_Naidu#pag                    | e2.tif           |     |                |     |

OP \$40.00 7326775

Patent No.: 7,326,775 Issue Date: February 5, 2008 PATENT Client Code: ENNT.057D1 Page 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EN-N-TECH, INC., a Callifornia corporation having offices at 981 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 120, Pomona, California 91758 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States issued Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents"):

| Patent No. | Issue Date       | Title                        |
|------------|------------------|------------------------------|
| 7,326,775  | February 5, 2008 | TREATMENTS FOR CONTAMINANT   |
|            |                  | REDUCTION IN LACTOFERRIN     |
|            |                  | PREPARATIONS AND LACTOFERRIN |
|            |                  | CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS      |
|            |                  |                              |

WHEREAS, NAIDU LP, a California corporation having offices at 981 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 120, Pomona, California 91758 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents,

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto. (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/549,998, filed March 3, 2004). and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything

PATENT REEL: 031639 FRAME: 0500 Patent No.: 7,326,775 Issue Date: February 5, 2008 PATENT Client Code: ENNT.057D1 Page 2

| possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal                          | representatives, and assigns to obtain and      |
|--|---|
| enforce the Patents in all countries.<br>IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF   hereunto | set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{19}$ day of |
| <u>Movemrer</u> , 20 <u>13</u>   | BY: A SATYANARAYAN NATOV<br>Title: RESIDENT/CEO |
|  | Date: 11/19/ 2013                               |
|  |   |
| COUNTY OF  |   |
| On, before me,   | , notary public,                                |
| personally appeared EN-N-TECH, INC. who prove                            | d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence   |

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

.....

18704176

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California   |  |
|---|--|
| State of California<br>County of <u>US ArcsOres</u>   |  |
| On <u>November 19,201</u> 3 before me.  | Franklin Ramos, Notory Public,   |
| personally appeared <u>A.</u> Set Y   | itere insen kans an Tite at the Other<br>a vi a v a v a v a v<br>kansis vi Signerai  |
|   | (iterration) of Segments)  |
| FRANKLIN RANIOS<br>Commission # 2006857<br>Notary Public - Catifornia<br>Los Angeles County<br>My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2017   | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory<br>evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are<br>subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged<br>to me that he/she/they executed the same in<br>his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by<br>his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the<br>person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the<br>person(s) acted, executed the instrument.<br>I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the<br>laws of the State of California that the foregoing<br>paragraph is true and correct. |
|   | WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
|   | Signature:   |
| Flane Notary Elevit Anove   | Gigi dat Gros  |
|   | OPTIONAL   |
| Though the information below is not require   | od by law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>loval and reattachment of this form to another document.  |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent insudulent ren<br>Description of Attached Document<br>Title or Type of Document  | od by law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.   |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent fraudulent rem<br>Description of Attached Document<br>Title or Type of Document:<br>Document Date:<br>Signer(6) Other Than Named Above:  | ed by isw, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>noval and reattachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:  |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent heudulent ten<br>Description of Attached Document<br>Title or Type of Document<br>Document Date:<br>Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:<br>Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  | nd by isw, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>noval and reatlachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:  |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent heudulent rem<br>Description of Attached Document<br>Title or Type of Document<br>Document Date:<br>Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:<br>Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)<br>Signer's Name:  | ed by isw, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>noval and reattachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:<br>Signer's Name:  |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent insudulent terr<br>Description of Attached Document<br>Title or Type of Document<br>Document Date:<br>Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:<br>Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)<br>Signer's Name:<br>Corporate Officer — Title(s):   | nd by law, if may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>noval and reattachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:<br>Signer's Name:<br>Gorporate Officer — Title(e):   |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent heudulent ren Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Capacity(ies)  | of by isw, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>noval and reattachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:<br>Signer's Name:<br>○ Corporate Officer — Title(6):   |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent insudulent ren<br>Description of Attached Document<br>Title or Type of Document<br>Oocument Date:<br>Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:<br>Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)<br>Signer's Name:<br>Corporate Officer — Title(s):<br>Individual<br>Partner — D Limited D General   | of by law, if may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>hoved and reattachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:<br>Signer's Name:<br>Corporate Officer Title(s):<br>Corporate Officer Title(s):<br>Corporate Officer Title(s):<br>Corporate Officer Title(s):<br>Corporate Officer Title(s):<br>Corporate Officer Title(s):<br>Corporate Officer   |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent heudulent ren  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Oocument Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Partner — D Limited D General  Yop of the  Attorney in Fact  | ed by isw, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>noval and reattachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:<br>Signer's Name:<br>○ Corporate Officer Title(6):   |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent heudulent ren  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Oocument Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Partner — D Limited D General  Yop of the  Attorney in Fact  | ed by isw, if may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>noval and reattachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:<br>Signer's Name:<br>Corporate Officer Title(s):<br>Corporate Officer   |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent insudulent ren Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document Oocument Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate | ed by isw, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>noval and reattachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:<br>Signer's Name:<br>Corporate Officer — Title(e):<br>Individual<br>Individual<br>Partner — C Limited C General<br>Attorney in Fact<br>Top of muntament  |
| Though the information below is not require<br>and could prevent heudulent rem<br>Description of Attached Document<br>Title or Type of Document<br>Document Date:<br>Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:<br>Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)<br>Signer's Name:<br>Corporate Officer — Title(s):<br>Corporate Officer — Title(s):<br>Corporate Officer — Title(s):<br>Attorney in Fact<br>Trustee  | of by isw, if may prove valuable to persone relying on the document<br>noval and reattachment of this form to another document.<br>Number of Pages:<br>Signer's Name:<br>Gorporate Officer — Title(e):<br>Didividual<br>Partner — □ Limited □ General<br>Attorney in Fact<br>Trustee<br>□ Guardian or Conservator  |

R Russel accumulation and accumulation and accumulation accumulation and accumulation accumulation accumulation accumulation of 2019 Melone Melon Accumulation - Manual Melony and - 3 400-378 MOTARY (3 400-374 4507)

## PATENT REEL: 031639 FRAME: 0502

# **RECORDED: 11/20/2013**